

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 147 OF 2019

The State Of MaharashtraAPPELLANT

V/S

Amit Shailendra Gupta And AnrRESPONDENT

Ms. Mahalakshmi Ganapathy, Addl. PP for the State -
Appellant.

Mr. Varun Thakar a/w Mr. Sumit Eronde h/f Mr. Subir Sarkar,
for Respondent No. 1 & 2

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDESH
DADASAHEB PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 17th April, 2026

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 27/04/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)